	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills D Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
		Master				
MICHIGA	N	File Number: 2	2024-0555			
File ID:	2024-0555	Type: Purc	hase	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference: 2024	-0555	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	11/20/2024	
File Name:	Request for Acceptance and Approval of Quit Claim Purchase Agreement with Pheasant Ring HOA			Final Action:		
Title label:		nce of the Quit Claim Deed f ranted by Pheasant Ring Ho			Number	
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	120224 Agenda Sur A.pdf, Purchase Ag	nmary.pdf, Map.pdf, Exhibi reement.pdf	t	Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
tory of Legis	ative File					
- Acting Body:	Dat	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result	

## Text of Legislative File 2024-0555

Title

sion:

Request for Acceptance of the Quit Claim Deed for Land Donation, identified as Parcel Number #70-15-20-302-021 granted by Pheasant Ring Homeowner's Association

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills hereby accepts a Quit Claim Deed granted by Pheasant Ring Homeowner's Association for land donation identified as Parcel Number #70-15-20-302-021 and authorizes the City to pay closing costs as incurred to consummate this transaction.

Further Resolved, that the City Clerk is directed to record with Quit Claim Deed with the Oakland County Register of Deeds.

Date: